Library Statistical Report for May 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
15,291 14,708 -3.8%
18,322 18,505 1.0%
655 412 -37.1%

36 6 -83.3%
7,525 9,641 28.1%
479 329 -31.3%
116 84 -27.6%
42,424 43,685 3.0%
6,610 6,920 4. 7%
2,050 1,883 -8.1%
14,791 13,014 -12.0%
12,578 10,719 -14.8%
153 87 -43.1%
4,511 3,699 -18.0%
1,199 1,053 -12.2%
141 106 -24.8%
4,380 3,808 -13.1%
1,246 857 -31.2%
19 21 10.5%
1,604 2,123 32.4%
7,943 6,017 -24.2%
57,225 50,307 -12.1%
13,913 14,424 3.7%
59,747 57,383 -4.0%
379 342 -9.8%
74,039 72,149 -2.6%
530 522 -1.5%
5,212 4,577 -12.2%
1 7 600.0%
5,743 5,106 -11.1%
179,431 171,247 -4.6%
876,219 888,266 1.37%
6,663 5,617 -15.7%

Current
YTD

78,308
88,502
1,955
87
48,091
2,107
484

219,534

36,038
10,267
70,422
59,009
502
19,425
5,470
549
21,254
5,044
111
10,787
28,870

267,748

76,985
298,584
2,118

377,687

2,364
20,907
26
23,297
888,266

28,170



Previous Current
Year Year
Number of HOLDS placed 16,095 15,257
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock 300,494 301,005
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials 65,459 64,905
Total Net Materials 365,953 365,910
Days open during month 29 29
Door count 51,372 51,202
Digital Media Lab 798 1,186
ccpl2go 929 1,038
Average daily circulation 6,187 5,905
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,017
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 9,641
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0

Percent Current
Change YTD
-5.2% 83,035
301,725

0.2% 301,005
64,180

-0.8% 64,905
0.0% 365,910
147

-0.3% 245,316
48.6% 4,520
11.7% 4,222
-4.6% 6,043

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

Adult 21 293
AV 2 163
Children's 257 10,925
YA 27 1,519
Foundation 2 108
Other 6 341
TOTAL 315 13,349

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

107 1,976
11 1,317
880 27,766
77 5,258

13 657

11 513
1,099 37,487

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

Adult 20 251 115 1,744
AV 3 269 12 1,640
Children's 233 9,588 842 26,298
YA 12 826 35 3,367
Foundation 7 289 22 778
Other 3 31 7 462
TOTAL 278 11,254 1,033 34,289
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 2,082 8,656
# of Stops 101 455
Doorcount (not included above) 1,038 4,854
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 67 48 0 115
MBOOK 334 1,179 32 1,545
MBOOK-AV 0 31 0 31
MCD-SPOKEN 12 9 0 21
MDVD 125 245 0 370
TOTALS 538 1,512 32 2,082



